
Mesa Council Chambers
57 East 1st StreetCity of Mesa

Legislation Details

File #: 15-0556

Status:Type: Contract Agenda Ready

In control: City Council

On agenda: 5/18/2015

Title: Dollar-Limit Increase to the Term Contract for GPS Equipment and Offender Monitoring Services for
the Municipal Court (Citywide)

Due to increased usage as a result of the Public Safety Assessment Court pilot, it is necessary to
increase the dollar-limit to ensure payment of the remaining invoices through the first-year of the
renewal contract term, 6/30/2015.

The Municipal Court and Purchasing recommend authorizing a dollar-limit increase of $27,000.00,
using the Arizona Supreme Court, Administrative Office of the Courts cooperative contract with B.I.
Incorporated, increasing the annual contract amount from $64,000.00 to $91,000.00, through the
contract term ending June 30, 2015.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Report

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

City of Mesa Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

